
Joint Review Board Meeting | January 20, 2026
TIF No. 3 – Downtown
VILLAGE OF LISLE



SB Friedman Development Advisors

Discuss Extension of the Downtown TIF District 
PURPOSE OF TODAY’S JRB MEETING

 TIF District adopted March 2, 2015

 District scheduled to expire in 2038, with final 
collections in 2039

 Given the remaining life of the TIF District, there is not 
sufficient capacity to generate revenues that would 
realize the redevelopment plan’s goals and objectives 

 Two options exist to increase time and capacity 
available to provide economic development incentives: 
1. Extend the existing TIF District for up to 12 

years 
2. Dissolve and re-establish the TIF District 

under new terms 
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Source: DuPage County, Esri, Village of Lisle, SB Friedman

RPA Boundary

RPA Parcels 



SB Friedman Development Advisors

Overview & Request for Assistance
PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT IN DOWNTOWN TIF

 Flaherty & Collins has proposed a 
redevelopment of the former Family Square site 
at the corner of Ogden Avenue and Main Street 
(the “Project”)
 224 multifamily housing units 
 13,000-square-feet of commercial space 

 Project total development cost (TDC): $87.M

 Requested Financial Assistance: $13.7M 
 16% of TDC
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Source The Daily Herald

Source: Village of Lisle, DuPage County, SB Friedman



SB Friedman Development Advisors

The full 12-year extension is required to provide the Requested Financial Assistance
SIZING CAPACITY OF THE EXISTING TIF

 The Downtown TIF district is projected to generate between $11.8M to $15.4M (PV $2026$ using a 7.5% 
discount rate) over the remaining life of the TIF plus the 12-year extension period

 Actual revenues could vary based on changes to either development program, assessment practices, additional development 
in the TIF, construction schedules, school-aged population generation, and interest rates. Similarly to other TIF districts within 
the Village, if increment is sufficient to fully satisfy TIF obligations, the TIF District may be terminated early in accordance with 
applicable statutes. 
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BEFORE

AFTER
Source: Village of Lisle, DuPage County, Flaherty & Collins, SB Friedman

Scenario Incremental Revenue Through 12-Year Extension

The Project - Scenario 1A (Conservative) $6.4M
The Project - Scenario 1B (Optimistic) $10.0M

Arbor Station Townhomes - Scenario 2 $5.2M

Out-of-PIN Inflationary - Scenario 3 $200K



DISCUSSION

RPA Boundary

RPA Parcels 



SB Friedman Development Advisors

KEY ASSUMPTIONS
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Assumptions Scenario 1A & 1B (The 
Project)

Scenario 2 (Arbor Station 
Townhomes)

Scenario 3 (Out-of-PIN 
Inflationary)

Development Program - 
Units 224 32 ---

Development Program – 
Retail SF 13,000 NA ---

Year Fully Assessed 2029 2028 ---

Property Value Growth Rate 
(Annual) 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%

EAV per Unit $57,000 $182,000 ---

EAV per SF (Retail) $50 NA ---

Estimated School Kids 
Generated 1 / 40% cap NA NA



SB Friedman Development Advisors

The Lisle Redevelopment - Conservative Assumptions
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SCENARIO 1A

[1] Scenario 1A is in the Village of Lisle – Downtown TIF, which 
was established in 2015 and is currently scheduled to 
expire after 23 years in 2038. With a 12-year extension, the 
TIF would expire in 2050.

[2] The TIF will receive collections from the 23rd and last year 
of the TIF in calendar year 2039, or in calendar year 2051 
with a 12-year extension.

[3] According to DuPage County Certified Base EAV Report, 
the Site has a Frozen Base EAV of $1,368,320

[4] Escalation due to reassessment is realized on a 
quadrennial basis per DuPage County Assessment 
practices at a rate of 8.243%, or roughly 2% annually.

[5] Annual EAV Additions are based on recent comparable 
projects.

[6] Annual EAV Deductions account for value replacement of 
prior assessments due to redevelopment.

[7] Total Taxable EAV is equal to Current EAV Inflated plus 
Cumulative EAV Additions less Cumulative EAV 
Deductions.

[8] Incremental EAV is equal to Total Taxable EAV less Frozen 
Base EAV.

[9] The 2024 tax rate is the most current available data and 
assumed to remain constant throughout the life of the TIF 
district.

[10] Gross Incremental Revenue is equal to prior year 
Incremental EAV multiplied by the tax rate.

[11] Per 65 ILCS 5/11-74.3-3-7.5, maximum tuition payments to 
the affected unit school district is equivalent to 40% of 
annual increment from TIF supported housing units.

[12] Per 65 ILCS 5/11-74.3-3-7.7, maximum library districts 
payments to the affected library district are equivalent to 
2.0% of annual increment from TIF supported housing 
units. 

[13] Totals rounded to nearest thousand.
These illustrative projections consist of general information and do not constitute advice or recommendations regarding the structure, timing, or terms of municipal securities pursuant to Section 15B of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Although SB 

Friedman is registered with the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board as a Municipal Advisor, we are not acting as a municipal advisor to any entity with respect to the subject matter hereof. We do not owe any fiduciary duty pursuant to Section 15B of 
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 to the municipal entity or obligated person with respect to the information and material contained in our illustrative projections. Our illustrative projections do not constitute advice or recommendations regarding the 

structure, timing, or terms of such securities. Prior to taking any action related to the structuring or issuance of municipal securities or financial products, whether or not related to information provided in SB Friedman’s analysis, any municipality, obligated 
party, or potential investor in municipal securities should consult with its own financial and/or municipal, legal, tax, accounting, and other advisors to the extent it deems appropriate.



SB Friedman Development Advisors

The Lisle Redevelopment - Optimistic Assumptions
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SCENARIO 1B

These illustrative projections consist of general information and do not constitute advice or recommendations regarding the structure, timing, or terms of municipal securities pursuant to Section 15B of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Although SB 
Friedman is registered with the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board as a Municipal Advisor, we are not acting as a municipal advisor to any entity with respect to the subject matter hereof. We do not owe any fiduciary duty pursuant to Section 15B of 
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 to the municipal entity or obligated person with respect to the information and material contained in our illustrative projections. Our illustrative projections do not constitute advice or recommendations regarding the 

structure, timing, or terms of such securities. Prior to taking any action related to the structuring or issuance of municipal securities or financial products, whether or not related to information provided in SB Friedman’s analysis, any municipality, obligated 
party, or potential investor in municipal securities should consult with its own financial and/or municipal, legal, tax, accounting, and other advisors to the extent it deems appropriate.

[1] Scenario 1B is in the Village of Lisle – Downtown TIF, which 
was established in 2015 and is currently scheduled to 
expire after 23 years in 2038. With a 12-year extension, the 
TIF would expire in 2050.

[2] The TIF will receive collections from the 23rd and last year 
of the TIF in calendar year 2039, or in calendar year 2051 
with a 12-year extension.

[3] According to DuPage County Certified Base EAV Report, 
the Site has a Frozen Base EAV of $1,368,320

[4] Escalation due to reassessment is realized on a 
quadrennial basis per DuPage County Assessment 
practices at a rate of 8.243%, or roughly 2% annually.

[5] Annual EAV Additions are based on recent comparable 
projects.

[6] Annual EAV Deductions account for value replacement of 
prior assessments due to redevelopment.

[7] Total Taxable EAV is equal to Current EAV Inflated plus 
Cumulative EAV Additions less Cumulative EAV 
Deductions.

[8] Incremental EAV is equal to Total Taxable EAV less Frozen 
Base EAV.

[9] The 2024 tax rate is the most current available data and 
assumed to remain constant throughout the life of the TIF 
district.

[10] Gross Incremental Revenue is equal to prior year 
Incremental EAV multiplied by the tax rate.

[11] School District Reimbursement estimated based on historic 
school-aged population generation ratios from 
comparable projects multiplied by per pupil operating 
costs, escalated annually at 4.5%.

[12] Per 65 ILCS 5/11-74.3-3-7.7, maximum library districts 
payments to the affected library district are equivalent to 
2.0% of annual increment from TIF supported housing 
units. 

[13] Totals rounded to nearest thousand.



SB Friedman Development Advisors

Arbor Station Townhomes
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SCENARIO 2

These illustrative projections consist of general information and do not constitute advice or recommendations regarding the structure, timing, or terms of municipal securities pursuant to Section 15B of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Although SB 
Friedman is registered with the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board as a Municipal Advisor, we are not acting as a municipal advisor to any entity with respect to the subject matter hereof. We do not owe any fiduciary duty pursuant to Section 15B of 
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 to the municipal entity or obligated person with respect to the information and material contained in our illustrative projections. Our illustrative projections do not constitute advice or recommendations regarding the 

structure, timing, or terms of such securities. Prior to taking any action related to the structuring or issuance of municipal securities or financial products, whether or not related to information provided in SB Friedman’s analysis, any municipality, obligated 
party, or potential investor in municipal securities should consult with its own financial and/or municipal, legal, tax, accounting, and other advisors to the extent it deems appropriate.

[1] Scenario 2 is in the Village of Lisle – Downtown TIF, 
which was established in 2015 and is currently 
scheduled to expire after 23 years in 2038. With a 12-
year extension, the TIF would expire in 2050.

[2] The TIF will receive collections from the 23rd and last 
year of the TIF in calendar year 2039, or in calendar 
year 2051 with a 12-year extension.

[3] According to DuPage County Certified Base EAV 
Report, Scenario 2 has a Frozen Base EAV of $364,340

[4] Escalation due to reassessment is realized on a 
quadrennial basis per DuPage County Assessment 
practices at a rate of 8.243%, or roughly 2% annually.

[5] Annual EAV Additions are based on recent comparable 
projects.

[6] Annual EAV Deductions account for value replacement 
of prior assessments due to redevelopment.

[7] Total Taxable EAV is equal to Current EAV Inflated plus 
Cumulative EAV Additions less Cumulative EAV 
Deductions.

[8] Incremental EAV is equal to Total Taxable EAV less 
Frozen Base EAV.

[9] The 2024 tax rate is the most current available data 
and assumed to remain constant throughout the life of 
the TIF district.

[10] Gross Incremental Revenue is equal to prior year 
Incremental EAV multiplied by the tax rate. Totals 
rounded to nearest thousand.



SB Friedman Development Advisors

Out-of-PIN Inflationary Growth
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SCENARIO 3

[1] Scenario 3 is in the Village of Lisle – Downtown TIF, 
which was established in 2015 and is currently 
scheduled to expire after 23 years in 2038. With a 12-
year extension, the TIF would expire in 2050.

[2] The TIF will receive collections from the 23rd and last 
year of the TIF in calendar year 2039, or in calendar 
year 2051 with a 12-year extension.

[3] According to DuPage County Certified Base EAV 
Report, the parcels excluded from the Project and 
Arbor Station Townhomes (out-of-PIN) have a Frozen 
Base EAV of $675,030

[4] Escalation due to reassessment is realized on a 
quadrennial basis per DuPage County Assessment 
practices at a rate of 8.243%, or roughly 2% annually.

[5] Total Incremental EAV is equal to Current EAV Inflated 
less Frozen Base EAV.

[6] The 2024 tax rate is the most current available data 
and assumed to remain constant throughout the life of 
the TIF district.

[7] Gross Incremental Revenue is equal to prior year 
Incremental EAV multiplied by the tax rate. Totals 
rounded to nearest thousand.

These illustrative projections consist of general information and do not constitute advice or recommendations regarding the structure, timing, or terms of municipal securities pursuant to Section 15B of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Although SB 
Friedman is registered with the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board as a Municipal Advisor, we are not acting as a municipal advisor to any entity with respect to the subject matter hereof. We do not owe any fiduciary duty pursuant to Section 15B of 
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 to the municipal entity or obligated person with respect to the information and material contained in our illustrative projections. Our illustrative projections do not constitute advice or recommendations regarding the 

structure, timing, or terms of such securities. Prior to taking any action related to the structuring or issuance of municipal securities or financial products, whether or not related to information provided in SB Friedman’s analysis, any municipality, obligated 
party, or potential investor in municipal securities should consult with its own financial and/or municipal, legal, tax, accounting, and other advisors to the extent it deems appropriate.
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